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HRES 28
Honoring the contributions of Catholic schools.

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commemorations
Introduced: Feb 6, 2001
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Feb 6, 2001) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/house-resolution/28 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Schaffer, Bob [R-CO-4] 
Party: Republican   •   State: CO   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (34 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] R · MO Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-42] D · CA Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Baker, Richard H. [R-LA-6] R · LA Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Biggert, Judy [R-IL-13] R · IL Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Boehner, John A. [R-OH-8] R · OH Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Cantor, Eric [R-VA-7] R · VA Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Lincoln [R-FL-21] R · FL Feb 6, 2001

Rep. English, Phil [R-PA-21] R · PA Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Ferguson, Mike [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Foley, Mark [R-FL-16] R · FL Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Fossella, Vito [R-NY-13] R · NY Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Gibbons, Jim [R-NV-2] R · NV Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Hart, Melissa A. [R-PA-4] R · PA Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Hayworth, J. D. [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Hoekstra, Peter [R-MI-2] R · MI Feb 6, 2001

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Feb 6, 2001

Rep. LaHood, Ray [R-IL-18] R · IL Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Lantos, Tom [D-CA-12] D · CA Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Northup, Anne M. [R-KY-3] R · KY Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Oxley, Michael G. [R-OH-4] R · OH Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Rehberg, Dennis R. [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-46] D · CA Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-5] R · TX Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Stupak, Bart [D-MI-1] D · MI Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Tancredo, Thomas G. [R-CO-6] R · CO Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Toomey, Patrick J. [R-PA-15] R · PA Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Vitter, David [R-LA-1] R · LA Feb 6, 2001

Rep. Weldon, Dave [R-FL-15] R · FL Feb 6, 2001

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Feb 6, 2001
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commemorations

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

107 SRES
24 

Identical bill Feb 14, 2001: Referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text of measure as
introduced: CR S1435)

Summary  (as of Feb 6, 2001) 

Supports the goals of Catholic Schools Week, an event sponsored by the National Catholic Educational Association and

the U.S. Catholic Conference and established to recognize the vital contributions of thousands of Catholic elementary

and secondary schools in the United States.

Congratulates Catholic schools, students, parents, and teachers across the Nation for their ongoing contributions to

education.

Actions Timeline

Feb 6, 2001: Introduced in House
Feb 6, 2001: Introduced in House
Feb 6, 2001: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
Feb 6, 2001: Mr. Tiberi moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Feb 6, 2001: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H180-185)
Feb 6, 2001: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 28.
Feb 6, 2001: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Feb 6, 2001: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H186-187)
Feb 6, 2001: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the
Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 412 - 0, 1 Present (Roll no. 10).(text: CR H180)
Feb 6, 2001: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 412 - 0, 1 Present (Roll no. 10). (text: CR H180)
Feb 6, 2001: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
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